

T. S. No. 1530 of 2024
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No. 10
Dated:19.06.2025

Today is fixed for W.O & W.S.

Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition praying for extension of interim order. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Defendant Nos. 1,2 & 3 file hazira.

Record is moved.

Plaintiff is directed to serve the copy of injunction application along with all annexures to the defendant if not served earlier.

*To 01.08.2025 for hearing of the petition u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 of C.P.C.
Ad-interim order of temporary injunction is extended till next date fixed.*

Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta

